
 
 
 
 
 

   
 
 
 

2023-2024 Seton Freshmen Basketball Schedule 

Date Opponent Location Time 

Wednesday 11/22/2023 Centerville High School Home 4:30pm  

Thursday 11/30/2023 Mount Notre Dame High School Home 4:30pm 

Thursday 12/07/2023 Lakota East High School Home 4:30pm 

Saturday 12/09/2023 McNicholas High School Away 10:00am 

Wednesday 12/13/23 McNicholas High School Home 4:30pm 

Thursday 12/14/2023 Notre Dame Academy, KY Away 4:30pm 

Friday 12/15/2023 Holy Cross High School Away 4:30pm 

Friday 12/22/2023 Oak Hills High School Home 4:30pm 

Wednesday 12/27/2023 Harrison High School Home 4:30pm 

Wednesday 1/03/2024 Fairfield High School Away 4:30pm 

Tuesday 1/09/2024 Badin High School Home 4:30pm 

Thursday 1/11/2024 Mount Notre Dame High School Away 4:30pm 

Tuesday 1/16/2024 Notre Dame Academy, KY Home 4:30pm 

Wednesday 1/17/2024 Mason High School Away 4:30pm 

Monday 1/22/2024 Milford High School Away 4:30pm 

Wednesday 1/24/2024 Oak Hills High School Away 4:30pm 

Monday 1/29/2024 Fairfield High School Home 4:30pm 

Wednesday 1/31/2024 Harrison High School Away 4:30pm 

Saturday 2/03/2024 Lakota East High School Away 10:00am 

Wednesday 2/07/2024 Badin High School Away 4:30pm 

Saturday 2/10/2024 Milford High School Home 9:30am 

 

 

 


